If the FDEP does not release to the District all the funds required to purchase the 
Property, the District will notify the Seller thereof in writing and this Agreement will be null 
and void and all rights and liabilities arising hereunder will terminate.

5. PURCHASE  PRICE  The total purchase price will be Thirty Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand dollars and no/100 cents ($30,800,000), inclusive of all closing costs. 

6. TITLE  Seller will deliver to Buyer, at the closing, marketable title to the Property 
free and clear of all leases, liens, mortgages, outstanding mineral interests and other 
encumbrances not acceptable to Buyer.

[...]

purchase SWF Parcel No. 13-500-405 pursuant to a purchase/sale agreement attached hereto 
as Exhibit “A”, which is fee title acquisition that consists of approximately 947.22 acres of real 
property in Pasco County, Florida, for a total purchase price to the District of Thirty Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($30,800,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the general location and boundary of the parcel is shown on the maps 
attached hereto as Exhibits “B-1” and “B-2”; and 

WHEREAS, the parcel will become a part of the District’s Cypress Creek Project, is 
consistent with the District's Florida Forever Work Plan filed with the Legislature of Florida and